507190660 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLGER KLEINE-HOLLENHORST	03/08/2022
MICHAEL ARENS	03/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEHR-HELLA THERMOCONTROL GMBH
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSE 40
City:	LIPPSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	59557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17762555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, tiffany.tillett@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL BUCCA

Address Line 1: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123171-5034-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL BUCCA
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL BUCCA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=123171-5034-US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=123171-5034-US-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

507190660 PATENT REEL: 059341 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for Letters Patent entitled:

OPERATING DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE

for which International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2020/077225 was filed on 29 September 2020; and

WHEREAS, BEHR-HELLA THERMOCONTROL GMBH, a company with limited liability of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Hansastraße 40, 59557 Lippstadt, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in all countries throughout the world and the above-identified patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the above-identified patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions, and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries:

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties:

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document;

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and

Further, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PATENT REEL: 059341 FRAME: 0214 States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

NAME OF INVENIOR (Fun Legal Name). Horger Kleine-Hor	LEMNORSI
Signature: Milin-Hollulus F	Date:
NAME OF INVENTOR (Full Legal Name): Michael ARENS	
Signature: 4 C.L.	Date: 2022-03-03
NAME OF INVENTOR (Full Legal Name):	
Signature:	Date:
NAME OF INVENTOR (Full Legal Name):	
Signature:	Date;
NAME OF INVENTOR (Full Legal Name):	
Signature:	Date:

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PATENT REEL: 059341 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 03/22/2022